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2010 FUEL DUTY 
RATES 

from 1 October 2010 
 

Duty Changes (p/l): 
(announced in the Budget on 24 March) 
 

 
BIODIESEL & 

BIOETHANOL 
 

 
 

 
ALL 

GRADES 
OF DERV 

 

 
ALL 

GRADES OF 
UNLEADED 

PETROL 

 
LEADED
PETROL

 

 
GAS OIL for 

heating + 
GAS OIL & 
KERO FOR 
Non ROAD 

USE 

 

Road use Biodiesel 
Non-road 

use1  

 
FUEL 
OIL 

RATE 
from 1 
April 2010 

 
57.19 

 
57.19 

 
67.91 

 
10.99 

 
57.19 

 

 
10.99 

 

 
10.55 

DUTY 
CHANGE 

 
+ 1.00 

 
+ 1.00 

 
+ 1.00 

 
+0.19 

 
+ 1.00 

 
+0.19 

 
+0.19 

RATE 
from 1 
Oct 2010 
 

 
58.19 

 
 

 
58.19 

 
68.91 

 

 
11.18 

 

 
58.19 

 

 
11.18 

 
10.74 

NOTES 
 New rates take effect from 1 October 2010. 

 1   Includes biodiesel blended with gas oil. 

 The above rates do not include VAT. 

 No change to kerosene for heating (still nil). 

 Natural gas used as a road fuel – Rising from 23.60p/kg to 25.05p/kg. 

 Road fuel gas other than natural gas – Rising from 30.53p/kg to 31.95p/kg. 

 

FULL DETAILS, AS RECEIVED FROM HM REVENUE & CUSTOMS, AVAILABLE ON 
REQUEST FROM FPS OFFICE 


	ALL GRADES OF DERV
	LEADED
	FUEL OIL


	RATE
	NOTES


