## 2010 FUEL DUTY RATES from 1 October 2010

Duty Changes (p/l):

(announced in the Budget on 24 March)

	ALL GRADES OF DERV	ALL GRADES OF UNLEADED PETROL	LEADED PETROL	GAS OIL for heating + GAS OIL & KERO FOR Non ROAD USE	BIODIESEL & BIOETHANOL		FUEL OIL
					Road use	Biodiesel Non-road use <sup>1</sup>	
RATE from 1 April 2010	57.19	57.19	67.91	10.99	57.19	10.99	10.55
DUTY CHANGE	+ 1.00	+ 1.00	+ 1.00	+0.19	+ 1.00	+0.19	+0.19
RATE from 1 Oct 2010	58.19	58.19	68.91	11.18	58.19	11.18	10.74

## <u>NOTES</u>

- New rates take effect from 1 October 2010.
- Includes biodiesel blended with gas oil.
- The above rates do not include VAT.
- No change to kerosene for heating (still nil).
- Natural gas used as a road fuel Rising from 23.60p/kg to 25.05p/kg.
- Road fuel gas other than natural gas Rising from 30.53p/kg to 31.95p/kg.

FULL DETAILS, AS RECEIVED FROM HM REVENUE & CUSTOMS, AVAILABLE ON REQUEST FROM FPS OFFICE



Federation of Petroleum Suppliers Ltd 6 Royal Court, Tatton St, Knutsford, Cheshire WA16 6EN Tel: 01565 631313 Fax: 01565 631314 email: office@fpsonline.co.uk Website: www.fpsonline.co.uk